
Partners – ICSCI 2022 
 

S. No. Name of the Partner S. No. Name of the Partner 

1.  Dr. C.V. Ratnavathi 
Director I/C 
ICAR - Indian Institute of Millets Research 
Rajendranagar  
HYDERABAD – 500030 
director.millets@icar.gov.in 
ratnavathi@millets.res.in 
 

2.  Dr. V. Praveen Rao  
Former Vice Chancellor 
Prof. Jayashankar Telangana State Agricultural 
University,  
Rajendranagar  
HYDERABAD – 500030 
velchalap@gmail.com, vcpjtsau@gmail.com 
 

3.  Dr. Padmini Swain 
Director (A) 
ICAR - National Rice Research Institute 
CUTTACK – 753006 
Padmini.Swain@icar.gov.in, 
directorcrricuttack@gmail.com 
 

4.  Dr. V.K. Singh 
Director 
ICAR - Central Research Institute for 
Dryland Agriculture, Santoshnagar 
HYDERABAD – 500059 
director.crida@icar.gov.in 

5.  Dr. A.D. Pathak 
Director 
ICAR - Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research 
Raibareli Road, P.O. Dilkusha 
LUCKNOW – 226002 
director.sugarcane@icar.gov.in. 

6.  Dr. G.P. Singh 
Director 
ICAR - Indian Institute of Wheat and Barley 
Research 
KARNAL – 132001, Haryana 
director.iiwbr@icar.gov.in 
 

7.  Dr. A.K. Singh 
Director 
ICAR - Indian Agriculture Research Institute 
Pusa Campus  
NEW DELHI – 110012 
director@iari.res.in 

8.  Dr. Sudhanshu Singh 
Director 
IRRI South Asia Regional Centre (IRRI SARC) 
NSRTC Campus, G.T. Road 
Collectry Farm, P.O. Industrial Estate 
VARANASI – 221 006, Uttar Pradesh 
sud.singh@irri.org 
 

9.  Dr. Matthew Morell 
Director General 
International Rice Research Institute 
Los Banos, Laguna 
PHILLIPPINES  
 

10.  Dr. Sanjay Saha 
Secretary 
Association of Rice Research Workers 
ICAR - National Rice Research Institute 
CUTTACK – 753006 
sanjoycrri@rediffmail.com, ssahacrri@gmail.com 
 

11.  Dr. Jacqueline d’Arros Hughes 
Director General 
International Crop Research Institute for Semi-Arid 
and Tropics 
Patancheru 
HYDERABAD – 502324 
 

12.  The Dean 
SRM Institute of Science and Technology 
SRM Nagar, Chengalpattu District 
KATTANKULATHUR – 603203 
Tamil Nadu 
dean.agri@srmist.edu.in 

13.  Dr. Panneerselvam Peramaiyan 
IRRI South Asia Regional Centre (IRRI SARC) 
NSRTC Campus, G.T. Road 
Collectry Farm, P.O. Industrial Estate 
VARANASI – 221 006, Uttar Pradesh 
p.panneerselvam@irri.org 
 

14.  Dr. Biksham Gujja  
AgSri Agricultural Services Pvt Ltd. 
Unit 4B, 4th Floor, Akshara Grand 
Spaces & More Business Park 
Plot No. 98 & 99, Lumbini Layout, 
Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032, Telangana, 
India. 
b.gujja@cgiar.org, biksham.gujja@agsri.com, 
gujjab@gmail.com 
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15.  Dr. A. Ravindra 
Watershed Support Services and Activities Network 
(WASSAN) 
Road No.3, Lakshmi Narasimha Colony 
Mallikarjun Hills, Nagole 
HYDERABAD – 500068, TELANGANA 
ravindra@wassan.org 

 
 

16.  The Director 
PRADAN 
 
 
naren@pradan.net  
 

17.  Dr, Shambu Prasad. C 
Institute of Rural Management, Anand (IRMA) 
Post Box No. 60 
ANAND – 388001, Gujarat 
Shambu@irma.ac.in, shambuprasad@gmail.com 
 

18.  Dr. G.R. Chintala 
Chairman 
NABARD 
secy@nabard.org 

19.  The Director  
NCS 
srincsindia@gmail.com  
 

20.  The Director 
PSI India 
cnrm.psi@gmail.com  
 

21.  Dr. K.B.R.S. Visarada 
Principal Scientist 
Genetics & Plant Breeding 
ICAR-Indian Institute of Millets Research 
Rajendranagar 
HYDERABAD – 500030  
visarada@millets.res.in 
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